Clear Advantage™, DirectConnect™
2026 CATALOG
WINDSHIELD
WIPER BLADES
For Medium and Heavy Duty Applications
1
2
3

97-13 40513
97-14 40513
97-15 40515
97-16 40516
97-17 40517
97-18 40518
97-19 40519
97-20 40520
97-21 40521
97-22 40522
97-24 40524
97-26 40526
97-28 40528
C-14-OE 13CA
C-14-UB 13CA
C-15-OE 15CA
C-15-UB 15CA
C-16-UB 16CA
C-17-OE 17CA
C-17-UB 17CA
C-18-OE 18CA
C-18-UB 18CA
C-19-OE 19CA
C-19-UB 19CA
C-20-OE 20CA
C-20-UB 20CA
C-21-OE 21CA
C-21-UB 21CA
C-22-OE 22CA
C-22-UB 22CA
For general reference only. Check Application Guide for correct windshield wiper blade.
Cross Reference Windshield Wiper Blades
22
Trico BOSCH
C-24-OE 24CA
C-24-UB 24CA
C-26-OE 26CA
C-26-UB 26CA
C-28-OE 28CA
C-28-RH 28CA
C-28-UB 28CA
C-29-OE 28CA
C-29-RH 28CA
31-10 40510
31-11 40511
31-12 40511
31-13 40513
31-14 40513
31-15 40515
31-16 40516
31-17 40517
31-18 40518
31-19 40519
31-20 40520
31-21 40521
31-22 40522
31-24 40524
31-26 40526
31-28 40528
A-13-M 13CA
A-14-M 13CA
A-14-UB 13CA
A-15-M 15CA
A-15-UB 15CA
A-16-M 16CA
A-16-UB 16CA
A-17-M 17CA
A-17-UB 17CA
A-18-M 18CA
A-18-UB 18CA
A-19-M 19CA
A-19-UB 19CA
A-20-M 20CA
A-20-UB 20CA
A-21-M 21CA
A-21-UB 21CA
A-22-BB 22CA
A-22-M 22CA
A-22-UB 22CA
A-24-M 24CA
A-24-UB 24CA
A-26-M 26CA
Trico BOSCH
A-26-UB 26CA
A-28-M 28CA
A-28-UB 28CA
A-29-M 28CA
F-16-OE 16CA
F-16-UB 16CA
F-18-OE 18CA
F-18-UB 18CA
F-19-UB 19CA
F-20-OE 20CA
F-20-UB 20CA
F-21-UB 21CA
F-22-OE 22CA
F-22-UB 22CA
F-24-OE 24CA
F-24-UB 24CA
F-26-OE 26CA
F-26-UB 26CA
50011 40511
50013 40513
50015 40515
50016 40516